Net foreign exchange (gain)/ losses shown as Other Income   -   -
Total 152.18 (275.37)

  b. Interest rate risk and sensitivity
   The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to long term debt.

The Company has entered into various interest rate swap contracts, in which it agrees to exchange, at specific
intervals, the difference between fixed and variable interest amounts calculated by reference to an agreed
upon principal amount. Borrowings at variable rates expose the Company to cash flow interest rate risk. With

Annual Report 2017-18 89

West Coast Paper Mills Limited

all other variables held constant, the following table demonstrates composition of fixed and floating rate
borrowing of the company and impact of floating rate borrowings on company’s profitability.

Interest rate risk exposure   (` in Lakhs)
Particulars As at

31.03.2018 31.03.2017
Fixed Rate borrowings   -   -   -   -
Variable Rate borrowings   17,516.27   100.00   26,287.85   100.00
Total   17,516.27   100.00   26,287.85   100.00

Sensitivity on variable rate borrowings
Particulars Impact on

Profit and Loss Account Equity
Interest rate increase by 0.25% 43.79  65.72  (43.79)  (65.72)
Interest rate decrease by 0.25%  (43.79)  (65.72)  43.79 65.72

 ii Credit Risk
  The Company evaluates the customer credentials carefully from trade sources before appointment of any

distributor and only financially sound parties are appointed as distributors. The Company secures adequate
deposits from its distibutor and hence risk of bad debt is limited. The credit outstanding is sought to be limited
to the sum of advances / deposits and credit limit determined by the company. The company have stop supply
mechanism in place in case outstanding goes beyond agreed limits

  Credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligation by the counterparty resulting in a financial loss. The